• Limited operating costs will allow for a greater amount of capital to be allocated

towards trading operations and expansion.

• The proprietary nature of the Company’s operations capitalizes on volatility rather

than making a directional call on the market direction.

9.3 Economic Analysis

The business’s revenues are not sensitive to negative changes in the economy. As has been

one of the central themes throughout this document, the Company has developed a unique

suite of proprietary algorithms that will ensure that consistent profits are generated on a

daily and weekly basis. CryptoTrader will have lean operating costs so that nearly all

invested capital can be deployed with blockchain currency markets. The secondary

revenues from proprietary mining operations will ensure the financial success of the

business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $5,000,000.00

Total Equity Financing $5,000,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $5,000,000.00

Source of Funds

19

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $3,135,188 $3,965,331 $4,863,998 $5,763,045 $6,680,202

Cost of Revenue $156,759 $198,267 $243,200 $288,152 $334,010

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $2,978,428 $3,767,064 $4,620,798 $5,474,892 $6,346,192

Expenses

Payroll  $895,000 $921,850 $949,506 $977,991 $1,007,330

General and Administrative $67,407 $85,255 $104,576 $123,905 $143,624

Equipment Costs $47,028 $59,480 $72,960 $86,446 $100,203

Marketing Costs $10,973 $13,879 $17,024 $20,171 $23,381

Insurance Costs $39,190 $49,567 $60,800 $72,038 $83,503

Professional Fees $75,000 $78,750 $82,688 $86,822 $91,163

Facility Costs $50,000 $52,500 $55,125 $57,881 $60,775

Misc. Costs $7,901 $9,993 $12,257 $14,523 $16,834

Payroll Taxes $68,468 $70,522 $72,637 $74,816 $77,061

Total Operating Costs $1,260,966 $1,341,794 $1,427,572 $1,514,593 $1,603,874

EBITDA $1,717,463 $2,425,270 $3,193,226 $3,960,300 $4,742,318

Federal Income Tax $402,443 $578,049 $768,624 $958,909 $1,152,855

State Income Tax $80,489 $115,610 $153,725 $191,782 $230,571

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $107,690 $113,075 $118,728 $124,665 $130,898

Net Profit $1,126,841 $1,618,537 $2,152,148 $2,684,944 $3,227,994

Profit Margin 35.94% 40.82% 44.25% 46.59% 48.32%

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

$7,000,000

$8,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

Profit and Loss Statement

20

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Gross Profit 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Expenses

Payroll  28.55% 23.25% 19.52% 16.97% 15.08%

General and Administrative 2.15% 2.15% 2.15% 2.15% 2.15%

Equipment Costs 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Marketing Costs 0.35% 0.35% 0.35% 0.35% 0.35%

Insurance Costs 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25%

Professional Fees 2.39% 1.99% 1.70% 1.51% 1.36%

Facility Costs 1.59% 1.32% 1.13% 1.00% 0.91%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 2.18% 1.78% 1.49% 1.30% 1.15%

Total Operating Costs 40.22% 33.84% 29.35% 26.28% 24.01%

EBITDA 54.78% 61.16% 65.65% 68.72% 70.99%

Federal Income Tax 12.84% 14.58% 15.80% 16.64% 17.26%

State Income Tax 2.57% 2.92% 3.16% 3.33% 3.45%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 3.43% 2.85% 2.44% 2.16% 1.96%

Net Profit 35.94% 40.82% 44.25% 46.59% 48.32%

Common Size Income Statement

21

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $1,234,531 $1,731,611 $2,270,877 $2,809,609 $3,358,892

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $1,234,531 $1,731,611 $2,270,877 $2,809,609 $3,358,892

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $5,001,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $6,235,531 $1,732,661 $2,271,979 $2,810,767 $3,360,107

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $4,200,000 $606,064 $794,807 $983,363 $1,175,612

Dividends $617,265 $865,806 $1,135,438 $1,404,805 $1,679,446

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $4,817,965 $1,472,605 $1,931,017 $2,388,978 $2,855,909

Net Cash Flow $1,417,565 $260,057 $340,962 $421,789 $504,198

Cash Balance $1,417,565 $1,677,622 $2,018,584 $2,440,373 $2,944,571

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$3,500,000

$4,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

Cash Flow Analysis

22

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $1,417,565 $1,677,622 $2,018,584 $2,440,373 $2,944,571

Fixed Assets $4,200,000 $4,806,064 $5,600,871 $6,584,234 $7,759,846

Accumulated Depreciation ($107,690) ($220,765) ($339,493) ($464,157) ($595,055)

Total Assets $5,509,875 $6,262,922 $7,279,962 $8,560,450 $10,109,362

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $5,509,575 $6,262,307 $7,279,017 $8,559,157 $10,107,705

Total Liabilities and Equity $5,509,875 $6,262,922 $7,279,962 $8,560,450 $10,109,362

$0

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

$10,000,000

$12,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

Balance Sheet

23

E) Expanded Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity Analysis (20% Higher)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $3,762,225 $4,758,397 $5,836,798 $6,915,653 $8,016,243

Cost of Revenue $188,111 $237,920 $291,840 $345,783 $400,812

Gross Profit $3,574,114 $4,520,477 $5,544,958 $6,569,871 $7,615,430

Total Operating Costs $1,260,966 $1,341,794 $1,427,572 $1,514,593 $1,603,874

EBITDA $2,313,148 $3,178,683 $4,117,385 $5,055,278 $6,011,556

ensitivity Analysis (10% Higher)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $3,448,706 $4,361,864 $5,350,398 $6,339,349 $7,348,222

Cost of Revenue $172,435 $218,093 $267,520 $316,967 $367,411

Gross Profit $3,276,271 $4,143,771 $5,082,878 $6,022,382 $6,980,811

Total Operating Costs $1,260,966 $1,341,794 $1,427,572 $1,514,593 $1,603,874

EBITDA $2,015,305 $2,801,976 $3,655,306 $4,507,789 $5,376,937

Sensitivity Analysis (10% Lower)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $2,821,669 $3,568,798 $4,377,598 $5,186,740 $6,012,182

Cost of Revenue $141,083 $178,440 $218,880 $259,337 $300,609

Gross Profit $2,680,585 $3,390,358 $4,158,718 $4,927,403 $5,711,573

Total Operating Costs $1,260,966 $1,341,794 $1,427,572 $1,514,593 $1,603,874

EBITDA $1,419,620 $2,048,564 $2,731,146 $3,412,810 $4,107,699

Sensitivity Analysis (20% Lower)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $2,508,150 $3,172,265 $3,891,198 $4,610,436 $5,344,162